07/14/2011



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103628991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tantric III, LLC		06/25/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hugo Ferreira
Street Address:	407 N. Mentor Avenue Suite 4
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91106
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: U.SA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2971042	TANTRIC	ļ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(626)696-3484

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

hugotantric7@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name:

Hugo Ferreira

Address Line 1:

407 N. Mentor Avenue Suite 4

Address Line 4:

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hugo Ferreira
Signature:	/hugo ferreira/
Date:	06/25/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TantricTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0410 June 25, 2011

Corporation: TANTRIC III, LLC

2150 Wason Road Sarasota, FL 34231

Trademark: TANTRIC

Registration: #2971042

I as the representing officer of TANTRIC III, LLC am transferring TANTRIC III, LLC's entire rights and goodwill business to sole owner, Hugo Ferreira as of June 25, 2011.

Sincerely,

Hugo Ferreira

Founder/Lead singer of TANTRIC Representing Officer of TANTRIC III, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 06/25/2011